Idaho State Department of Agriculture
Celia R. Gould, Director
2270 Old Penitentiary Road, Boise, ID 83712

PO Box 790, Boise, ID 83701

(208) 332-8500 FAX - (208) 334-2170

info@isda.idaho.gov

www.adri.idaho.gov

http://www.flickr.com/photos/idaho agriculture/sets/

http://www.facebook.com/ and search for Idaho State Department of Agriculture
http://twitter.com/IdaholnvasiveSp

Director’s Office

Celia R. Gould - Director
Brian J. Oakey - Deputy Director

Pamela Juker- Chief of Staff

Chanel Tewalt—Chief Operating Officer/Communications

Sharon Henning — Office Specialist

COMPLAINT LINES
Animals or Odor Issues

Administration

Finance/Computer Services

Kelly Nielsen — Administrator, Financial Officer
Tonya March — Ag Program Manager

Michael Hester — Financial Specialist Sr.

Elizabeth “Libby” Phillips — Program Specialist
Diana Ball-Technical Records Specialist

Calvin Huit — IT Resources Manager

John Badten - IT Systems Programmer, Sr.

Keir “Lee” Owens-IT Systems Programmer Analyst Sr.

Brian Dixon-IT Programmer Analyst, Sr.

Lance Wheeler — IT Programmer Analyst, Sr.
Marcus Gee-IT System Integration Analyst.
Raffaele Dore-IT Information Systems Tech Sr.
Greg Perry — Building Facility Foreman

Tanner Dutcher — Maintenance Craftsman
Julie Knight-Office Specialist (Mail)

Lacy Larson-Office Specialist (Mail)

Human Resources

Hanna Hall — Human Resources Unit Supervisor
Jeana Graff — Human Resources Specialist
Sarah Mabey-Human Resource Specialist

Janis Perry-Legal Assistant

Market Development Division

Laura Johnson —Bureau Chief

Leah Clark - Agriculture Trade Specialist

Pamela Graviet-Agriculture Trade Specialist

Skylar Jett — Agriculture Trade Specialist

Paris Dickerson-Ag Trade Specialist

Emily Del Favero-Commerce Development Analyst

Eric Boyington-Commerce Development Analyst Associate

Brock Cornell-Office Specialist

As of August 2016
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Idaho’s International Trade Offices
China

Tara Qu, Chief Representative

State of Idaho — China Trade Office

Suite 203, No. 35 Yongjia Road Shanghai, China 200020
Telephone: +86 21 6473 0881

Mobile: +86 13801793612

FAX: +86 21 6473 6565

Email: taragu@idahochina.org

Website: www.idahochina.org

Taiwan

Eddie Yen — Manager

Rm 7D-15, No. 5, Sec. 5, Xinyi Road
Taipei 110 Taiwan, REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Telephone: 886-2-2725-2922

FAX: 886-2-2725-1248

Email: eddieyen@idahoasia.org

Bureau of Labs

Dan Salmi-Ag Bureau Chief-Lab Manager 332-8526

Animal Health Lab 332-8570

Jennifer Street — Microbiologist, Principal

Nicole Nasso - Virology, Principal Microbiologist
Angela Yates - Federal Brucellosis Microbiologist
Sharon Wright — Poultry Health Program Asst.
Jeremy Brown-Microbiologist, Principal (Animals)
Rebecca Kientz — Microbiologist

Benjamin Walsh - Microbiologist

Susan McMikle — Office Specialist

Dairy Lab 332-8570

Karen Riggs - Principal Microbiologist
John Anderson - Principal Microbiologist
Michael Dillon-Microbiologist, Principal (Dairy)

Feed and Fertilizer Laboratory

1180 Washington St. North; Twin Falls, ID 83301
Kiley Mulholland — Chemist Principal

James Gilmore - Chemist

Rachel Olson — Laboratory Technician

Shelby Sloan — Laboratory Technician

293-9740

Idaho Food Quality Assurance Laboratory

(IFQAL) 732-5325
1180 Washington St. North; Twin Falls, ID 83301

Jennifer Holtzen — Principal Chemist

Colleen “Kelly” Rey - Chemist

Eduardo Maciel-Ocaranza — Chemist

Mark Pankratz-Laboratory Technician

Matthew Rafferty — Laboratory Technician

Idaho State Seed Laboratory

2240 Kellogg Lane; Boise, ID 83712
Ken Greger - Seed Analyst, Principal
Stacy LaMastra - Seed Analyst, Principal
Carolyn Langley —Seed Analyst, Principal
Daniel “Dan” Simpson-Seed Analyst
Cecile Becker-Seed Analyst

Fern Perry —Technical Records Specialist

332-8630

Mexico

Carmen Romo-Trade Specialist
Erika Leon - Administrative Assistant
Ninos Heros 2905-6

Guadalajara, Jalisco, Mexico 44520
Telephone: 011-52-333-121-2220
FAX - 011-52-333-121-1778

Email:
carmen.romo@idahomexico.com.mx

FAX: 334-2170
Email: daniel.salmi@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 334-4619
Email: jenny.street@isda.idaho.gov
Email: nicole.nasso@isda.idaho.gov
Email: angela.m.yates@aphis.usda.gov
Email: sharon.wright@isda.idaho.gov
Email: jeremy.brown@isda.idaho.gov
Email: rebecca.kientz@isda.idaho.gov
Email: benjamin.walsh@isda.idaho.gov
Email: sue.mcmikle@isda.idaho.gov

Email: karen.riggs@isda.idaho.gov
Email: john.anderson@isda.idaho.gov
Email: michael.dillon@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 732-5327

Email: kiley.mulholland@isda.idaho.gov
Email: james.gilmore@isda.idaho.gov
Email: rachel.olson@isda.idaho.gov
Email: shelby.sloan@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 732-5327

Email: jennifer.holtzen@isda.idaho.gov
Email: kelly.rey@isda.idaho.gov

Email: eduardo.maciel@isda.idaho.gov
Email: mark.pankratz@isda.idaho.gov
Email: matthew.rafferty@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 334-3482

Email: ken.greger@isda.idaho.gov
Email: stacy.lamastra@isda.idaho.gov
Email: carolyn.langley@isda.idaho.gov
Email: dan.simpson@isda.idaho.gov
Email: cecile.becker@isda.idaho.gov
Email: fern.perry@isda.idaho.gov
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Plant Pathology Laboratory

2230 Old Penitentiary Rd.; Boise, ID 83712
Liz Vavricka - Program Manager

Ann Shaber - Laboratory Technician

Agricultural Inspections Division

Cindy Stark- Administrator
Tim Tracy — Technical Records Specialist

Organic & Retail Potato and Brands Program
Johanna Phillips — Ag Program Manager
Jessica Byam — Ag Investigator, Sr.- Blackfoot
Jason Laney — Ag Program Specialist

Andrea “Gwen” Ayres — Ag Investigator, Sr.
Heidi Andreason — Ag Investigator, Sr.

Shipping Point Inspection, Bureau of
Laura Thomas — Bureau Chief
Tim Tracy — Technical Records Specialist

Statewide Food Safety
Sherri Horrocks — Ag Program Manager

Statewide Process Plant Oversight
Mark Knepprath-Program Manager

Shipping Point Inspection (FF&V) District Offices

Parma_District

110 N. 37 Street [PO Box 959]
Parma, Idaho 83660

722-7084  1-877-443-3632
FAX: 722-6963

Burley District
2181 Overland [PO Box 749]

Burley, Idaho 83318
678-8168 FAX: 678-0457

Blackfoot District

745 W. Bridge Street, Suite H
Blackfoot, Idaho 83221
785-2070 FAX: 785-4042

[PO Box 969]

Idaho Falls District

1120 Lincoln Road, Suite C
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401
525-7159 FAX: 525-7197

[PO Box 50996, 83405]

Warehouse Control Program

VACANT- Section Manager

Wes Jones - Examiner - Idaho Falls

Erik Klosterman —Ag Investigator Sr.- Boise FAX:(208)334-2170
Adam Hansen-Examiner-Twin Falls

332-8640

332-8670

332-8677
332-8674

332-8675
332-8539
785-2070
332-8675
332-8673
293-9712

332-8670

332-8672
332-8674

208 785-8017

208 697-2562

332-8660
221-0912

332-8662
736-3002

332-8690
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FAX: 332-4619

Email: liz.vavricka@isda.idaho.gov
Email: ann.shaber@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 334-2170

Email: cindy.stark@isda.idaho.gov
Email: tim.tracy@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 334-2170

Email: johanna.phillips@isda.idaho.gov
Email: jessica.byam@isda.idaho.gov
Email: jason.laney@isda.idaho.gov
Email: gwen.ayres@isda.idaho.gov
Email: heidi.andreason@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 334-2170
Email: laura.thomas@isda.idaho.gov
Email: tim.tracy@isda.idaho.gov

Email: sherri.horrocks@isda.idaho.gov

Email: mark.knepprath@isda.idaho.gov

Denise Hughes, Agriculture

Section Manager

Email: denise.hughes@isda.idaho.gov
Ricki Valdez, Technical Records Specialist
Email: ricki.valdez@isda.idaho.gov

Shane Dallolio, District Manager Manager
Email: shane.dallolio@isda.idaho.gov
Jennifer Casey, Tech. Rec. Specialist
Email: jennifer.casey@isda.idaho.gov
Heather Grace, Office Specialist

Email: heather.grace@isda.idaho.gov

Dotson Orgill, Agriculture Section Manager
Email: dotson.orgill@isda.idaho.gov

Julie Hudson, Tech. Rec. Specialist

Email: julie.hudson@isda.idaho.gov
LeighAnn Sensenbach, Office Specialist
Email:leighann.sensenbach@isda.idaho.gov

Steve Oberhansley, Agriculture

Section Manager

Email: steve.oberhansley@isda.idaho.gov
Leisha Bradshaw, Tech. Rec. Specialist
Email: leisha.bradshaw@isda.idaho.gov
Megan Kreizenbeck, Office Specialist

Email: meagan.kreizenbeck@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 334-2170

Email:

Email: wes.jones@isda.idaho.gov
Email: erik.klosterman@isda.idaho.gov
Email: adam.hansen@isda.idaho.gov

FAX: 334-2378
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Weights & Measures, Bureau of

Kevin Merritt — Section Manager, Metrologist 332-8692 Email: kevin.merritt@isda.idaho.gov

Stacie Ybarra — Ag Program Specialist 332-8691 Email: stacie.ybarra@isda.idaho.gov

Dayna Ball — Technical Records Specialist 332-8695 Email: dayna.ball@isda.idaho.gov

Weights and Measures District Investigators

District 1 District 3

1A — Bob Bowles  332-8690 3A - Judd Melgaard 521-7300

1B — Brent Kassebaum 332-8690 3B - Mike Howser 251-1105

1C — David Bennett  332-8690

District 2 District 4

2A - J. Art Mingo 734-4418 4A -Harold Hall 651-8088

2B - Kevin Young 208-430-5158 4B -Dave Galantuomini  799-5025
Agriculture Resources Division 332-8605 Fax: 334-3547

George Robinson — Administrator 332-8531 Email: george.robinson@isda.idaho.gov

Bob Spencer — Bureau Chief 332-8613 Email: bob.spencer@isda.idaho.gov

Ben Miller —Agriculture Program Manager/Pesticide Services 332-8593 Email: ben.miller@isda.idaho.gov

Support Staff 332-8605 FAX: 334-3547

Laura Morris — Administrative Assistant 332-8605 Email: laura.morris@isda.idaho.gov

Pam Dupree — Ag Program Specialist 332-8610 Email: pam.dupree@isda.idaho.gov

Chelsea Gale-Office Specialist 332-8598 Email: chelsea.gale@isda.idaho.gov

Chemigation Program

Westy Pickup-Ag Program Specialist 736-4759 Email: westy.pickup@isda.idaho.gov

Enforcement Program

Bob Spencer — Bureau Chief 332-8613 Email: bob.spencer@isda.idaho.gov

Kevin Kostka - Program Manager 332-8608 Email: kevin.kostka@isda.idaho.gov

Field Operations

Victor Mason Il - Program Manager 332-8628 Email: victor.mason@isda.idaho.gov

Brandon Smith — Ag Investigator 332-8665 Email: brandon.smith@isda.idaho.gov

Daniel Sandoval — Ag Investigator Sr. 332-8603 Email: daniel.sandoval@isda.idaho.gov

Adam Schroeder-Ag Investigator, Sr. 332-8661 Email: adam.schroeder@isda.idaho.gov

Licensing, Certification & Training

Ben Miller — Agriculture Program Manager/Pesticide Manager 332-5893 Email: ben.miller@isda.idaho.gov

Sherm Takatori — Ag Program Specialist 332-8609 Email: sherman.takatori@isda.idaho.gov

Kodi Woods — Ag Program Specialist 332-8595 Email: kodi.woods@isda.idaho.gov

Bethany Gaddis-Technical Records Specialist 332-8600 Email: bethany.gaddis@isda.idaho.gov

Pesticide Disposal Program (PDP)/
Container Recycling (CROP)

Victor Mason Il - Program Manager 332-8628 Email: vic.mason@isda.idaho.gov
Ross Wehnke — Ag Investigator Sr. — Idaho Falls 525-7071 Email: ross.wehnke@isda.idaho.gov
Daniel Sandoval-Ag Investigator Sr. -Boise 332-8603 Email: daniel.sandoval@isda.idaho.gov

Pesticide Recordkeeping Program
Victor Mason Il - Program Manager 332-8628 Email: vic. nason@isda.idaho.gov

Pesticide Registration
Pam Dupree — Ag Program Specialist 332-8610 Email: pam.dupree@isda.idaho.gov

Urban Pesticide Program 332-8605

Water Program
Dr. Curtis Cooper 332-8597 Email: curtis.cooper@isda.idaho.gov

Worker Protection Program
Luis Urias - Program Specialist & Safety Rep. 332-8663 Email: luis.urias@isda.idaho.gov
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Twin Falls Office

1180 Washington Street North

Twin Falls, ID 83301

Westy Pickup — Ag Program Specialist
Ryan Ward — Ag Investigator, SR
Jeanne Watkins-Ag Investigator, Sr

Idaho Falls Office

1120 Lincoln Road, Suite C

Idaho Falls, ID 83401

Jason McDermott — Ag. Investigator Sr.
Ross Wehnke-Ag Investigator Sr.

Coeur d’Alene Office

9699 Government Way, Suite A

Hayden, ID 83835

Chuck Hawley — Sr. Agriculture Investigator
Tim Stein — Sr. Agriculture Investigator

Lewiston Office

1118 F St — 3" Floor

Lewiston, ID 83501

Harley Stallcop — Ag Investigator Sr.

Pocatello Office

845 W. Center - B, Suite 301

Pocatello, ID 83204

Steve Riedy — Sr. Agriculture Investigator
Ken Funk — Sr. Agriculture Investigator

Animal Industries Division

Bill Barton, DVM —Administrator/State Veterinarian
Marv Patten, - Deputy, Bureau Chief
Scott Leibsle, DVM — Deputy, VMO, Bureau Chief

Support Staff

Denise Walters - Administrative Assistant - Lead
Jeni Marple - Technical Records Specialist
Miranda Juker — Program Specialist

Dana Downum — Technical Records Specialist
Mary Scott-Technical Records Specialist

Bureau of Animal Disease Surveillance & Diagnostics

Bureau of Animal Health & Livestock

EAX: 736-4780

Debra Lawrence, DVM — Vet Med Officer Sr., Brucellosis Epidemiologist

Veterinary Services
Scott Barnes, DVM - North Idaho

Animal Health Inspectors/Beef Cattle Inspectors
Kelly Mortensen - Southeast Idaho

Daniel Davis — Twin Falls

Tallen Boyer - Stone

Patrick Regli — Boise

Donald “Levi” Masmeyer-Boise

Dairy/CAFO Bureau

Marv Patten — Bureau Chief

Mitchell Vermeer — Ag Section Manager

Martha Walbey — Program Specialist

Jennifer Klingback — Technical Records Specialist
Mike Wiggs - Dairy Program Manager

Charlene Fobes-Technician 2
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736-4759 Email: westy.pickup@isda.idaho.gov
736-4790 Email: ryan.ward@isda.idaho.gov
736-5277 Email: jeanne.watkins@isda.idaho.gov
FAX: 525-7190
525-7037 Email: jason.mcdermott@isda.idaho.gov
525-7071 Email: ross.wehnke@isda.idaho.gov
FAX: 762-9603
762-9586 Email: chuck.hawley@isda.idaho.gov
762-9598 Email: tim.stein@isda.idaho.gov
743-0415 FAX: 743-0415
harley.stallcop@isda.idaho.gov
FAX: 236-6081
236-6091 Email: steve.riedy@isda.idaho.gov
236-6352 Email: ken.funk@isda.idaho.gov
332-8540 FAX: 334-4062
Email: bill.barton@isda.idaho.gov
Email: marv.patten@isda.idaho.gov
Email: scott.leibsle@isda.idaho.gov
Email: denise.walters@isda.idaho.gov
Email: jeni.marple@isda.idaho.gov
Email: miranda.juker@isda.idaho.gov
Email: dana.downum@isda.idaho.gov
Email: mary.scott@isda.idaho.gov
332-8560
332-8540 FAX: 334-4062
Email: debra.lawrence@isda.idaho.gov
882-7393 Email: scott.barnes@isda.idaho.gov
690-9679 Email: kelly.mortensen@isda.idaho.gov
670-1868 Email: daniel.davis@isda.idaho.gov
435-770-9416 Email: tallen.boyer@isda.idaho.gov
861-3761 Email: patrick.regli@isda.idaho.gov
332-8540 Email: levi.masmeyer@isda.idaho.gov
332-8550 FAX: 334-4062
332-8551 Email: marv.patten@isda.idaho.gov
332-8541 Email: mitchell.vermeer@isda.idaho.gov
332-8554 Email: martha.walbey@isda.idaho.gov
332-8553 Email: jennifer.klingback@isda.idaho.gov
293-9738 Email: mike.wiggs@isda.idaho.gov
332-8550 Email: charlene.fobes@isda.idaho.gov
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Technical Services
VACANT — Nutrient Management Program Manager

State Dairy Inspectors

Scott Barnes, DVM - North Idaho

Mike Wiggs - Magic Valley

Leo Peloquin - Treasure Valley

Jonathan “PJ” Tabert - Boise

Lynn Godfrey - Magic Valley

Brook Leguineche — Twin Falls/Magic Valley
Matt Griffin - Northeastern

Tracey Williams — Twin Falls

Shane Blakely — Twin Falls

Cassandra “Niki” Holder — Twin Falls, Dairy-Processing Plants
Kerry Sanford - Lewiston

Rangeland Management

Brooke Jacobson — Ag Program Manager-Range
Tyler Hamilton-Range Management Specialist
Katie Thiede-Technical Records Specialist 1

Plant Industries Division
Lloyd Knight — Administrator

Support Staff
Chris DeWolf-Administrative Assistant

HOPS CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
Jared Stuart — Ag Section Manager
Chris DeWolf

PEST DETECTION AND FIELD SERVICES
Jared Stuart — Ag Section Manager

Shari Ferree — Technical Records Specialist
Paul Castrovillo — Ag Program Manager
Darcy Heckathorne — Test Survey Analyst

Field Services and Inspections, Western and
Northern Idaho

2270 Old Penitentiary Rd.; Boise, ID 83712
Andrea Thompson -Program Specialist

Brad Saito - Ag Investigator

Breann Forest — Ag Investigator

Nathan Lehrman — Ag Investigator

Julia Chavez-Reynoso — Ag Investigator

Jason Kittridge-Ag Investigator

Kay Haver - Technical Records Specialist

Northern Idaho
Mark Barnes - Ag Investigator, Moscow
Christine Braumiller - Ag Investigator, Sagle

Field Services and Inspections, Southern and
Eastern Idaho

1180 Washington St. North; Twin Falls, ID 83301
Program Manager

Tina Eiman — Ag. Program Specialist

Shelley Conner—Ag Investigator

Amber Jackson — Ag Investigator

Brian Bradshaw-Ag Investigator

Colette Ruhter—Technical Records Specialist
Mary Collins — Technical Records Specialist

Eastern Idaho

VACANT

799-5038
731-0578
867-0727
332-8527
731-0496
736-3077
681-0458
293-9711
404-6870
369-8600
799-5038

332-8561
332-8566
332-8604

332-8620
332-8620

332-8626

332-8622
332-8626

332-8622
332-8621
332-8627
332-8639

332-8651
332-8650
332-8647
332-8648
332-8650
332-8653
332-8652

332-8650
610-0490

736-2195

736-2195
293-9736
293-9732
293-9717
313-7008
293-9733
293-9741

736-2195
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Pest Survey and Detection Programs

Paul Castrovillo —Pest Survey & Detection Mgr.
Darcy Heckathorne - Pest Survey Analyst

Dan Safford — Ag Program Specialist/Grasshopper-
Mormon Cricket, Northern and Southern Idaho

Potato Cyst Nematode (PCN)
Lloyd Knight

Nursery, Florist and Apiary Programs
Shari Ferree— Technical Records Specialist

COMMERICAL FEED AND FERTILIZER
PROGRAMS

Commercial Feed and Fertilizer

Tina Eiman — Ag Program Specialist/Tonnage
Kristen Hamilton — Ag Prog. Spec./Label Rev.
Nathan Price-Ag Program Specialist/Label Rev.

Rick Killebrew — Ag Prog. Spec./Fertilizer Label Rev.

Brenda Thomasson — Technical Records Specialist

INVASIVE SPECIES AND NOXIOUS WEEDS
VACANT — Ag Section Manager

Invasive Species, Noxious Weeds, and Aquatics
Tom Woolf — Ag Program Manager (Aquatic Weeds)
Coeur d'Alene

Stephen Cox - GIS Analyst Sr.

Nic Zurfluh — Ag Program Specialist/S.W. Region
Matt Kreizenbeck — Ag Prog. Specialist/S.E. Region
1120 Lincoln Rd.; Idaho Falls, ID 83401

Bethany Muffley — Technician

Joe Milan - Biological Control Specialist (BLM)

Warren Ririe- Noxious Weed Coordinator
USDA Forest Service

1249 South Vinnell Way

Boise, ID 83709

332-8620
332-8627
332-8639
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